Kushal M. Gohel Proprietor of M/s. 
Kushal & Co., Cost Accountant in Practice (Firm Reg. No.001124) appointed by the 
Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the 
Company for the financial year 2025-26 amounting to Rs. 18,000/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Thousand Only) per annum plus GST Applicable and re-imbursement of 
out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them in connection with the aforesaid audit be 
and is hereby ratified and confirmed.” 

4. APPOINTMENT OF MRS. SHEFALI PATEL (DIN-07235872) AS AN 

INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY.